

*Status: Point in time view as at 19/07/2005.*

*Changes to legislation: Dentists Act 1984, SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 03 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)*

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 5

Section 54(1).

#### CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

1 ..... F1

##### Textual Amendments

**F1** Sch. 5 para. 1 repealed by [S.I. 1987/2047](#), art. 2(a), [Sch.](#)

#### MEDICINES ACT 1968 (C. 67)

2 In section 132(1), in the definition of “dentist”, for the words from “<sup>M1</sup>Dentists Act 1957” onwards substitute “ Dentists Act 1984 or entered in the list of visiting EEC practitioners under Schedule 4 to that Act; ”.

##### Marginal Citations

**M1** 1957 c. 28.

#### MISUSE OF DRUGS ACT 1971 (C. 38)

3 In section 37(1), in the definition of “dentist”, for the words from “Dentists Act 1957” onwards substitute “ Dentists Act 1984 or entered in the list of visiting EEC practitioners under Schedule 4 to that Act; ”.

#### POISONS ACT 1972 (C. 66)

4 In section 11(2), in the definition of “dentist”, for the words from “Dentists Act 1957” onwards substitute “ Dentists Act 1984 or a person entered in the list of visiting EEC practitioners under Schedule 4 to that Act; ”.

#### HEALTH AND PERSONAL SOCIAL SERVICES (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1972 (S.I.1972/1265 (N.I.14))

5 In Article 2(2), in the definition of “dental practitioner”, for “1957” substitute “ 1984 ”.

#### FAIR TRADING ACT 1973 (C. 41)

6 In paragraph 3 of Schedule 4, for “1957” substitute “1984”.

#### RESTRICTIVE TRADE PRACTICES ACT 1976 (C. 34)

7 In paragraph 3 of Schedule 1, for “1957” substitute “ 1984 ”.

*Status: Point in time view as at 19/07/2005.*

*Changes to legislation: Dentists Act 1984, SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 03 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)*

NATIONAL HEALTH SERVICE ACT 1977 (C. 49)

- 8 In section 35(3) (added by section 15 of the <sup>M2</sup>Health and Social Services and Social Security Adjudications Act 1983)—
  - (a) for “Part II of the Dentists Act 1983” substitute “ section 32 of the Dentists Act 1984 ”; and
  - (b) for “order under Part III of” substitute “ an order of the Health Committee under ”.

**Marginal Citations**  
**M2** 1983 c. 41.

- 9 In section 128(1), in the definition of “dental practitioner”, for “1957” substitute “ 1984 ”.
- 10 In paragraph 10(2A) of Schedule 5 (inserted by the said section 15) there shall be made the same amendments as are specified in paragraph 8 above, and for “section 33(1) of the <sup>M3</sup>Dentists Act 1957” substitute “ the Dentists Act 1984 ”.

**Marginal Citations**  
**M3** 1957 c. 28.

<sup>F2</sup>11 .....

**Textual Amendments**  
**F2** Sch. 5 para. 11 repealed (1.4.1996) by 1995 c. 17, ss. 5(1)(2), **Sch. 3** (with **Sch. 2** paras. 6, 16)

NATIONAL HEALTH SERVICE (SCOTLAND) ACT 1978 (C. 29)

- 12 In section 25(4) (added by section 16 of the Health and Social Services and Social Security Adjudications Act 1983)—
  - (a) for “Part II of the Dentists Act 1983” substitute “ section 32 of the Dentists Act 1984 ”; and
  - (b) for “order under Part III of” substitute “ an order of the Health Committee under ”.
- 13 In section 108(1), in the definition of “dental practitioner”, for “1957” substitute “ 1984 ”.
- 14 In paragraph 6A of Schedule 1 (inserted by the said section 16) there shall be made the same amendments as are specified in paragraph 12 above, and for “section 33(1) of the Dentists Act 1957” substitute “ the Dentists Act 1984 ”.

MEDICAL ACT 1983 (C. 54)

- 15 In paragraph 4 of Schedule 6, for “Articles 2(d) and” “those Articles” substitute “ Article ” and “ that Article ” respectively.

VALUE ADDED TAX ACT 1983 (C. 55)

<sup>F3</sup>16 .....

---

*Status: Point in time view as at 19/07/2005.*

*Changes to legislation: Dentists Act 1984, SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 03 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)*

---

---

**Textual Amendments**

**F3** Sch. 5 para. 16 repealed (1.9.1994) by 1994 c. 23, ss. 100(2), 101(1), **Sch. 15**

**Status:**

Point in time view as at 19/07/2005.

**Changes to legislation:**

Dentists Act 1984, SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 03 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.